PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SELF REPAIRING COMPUTERS, INC.	02/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIR2US, INC.
Street Address:	3001 Bridgeway
Internal Address:	Suite K-300
City:	Sausalito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11358660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: ksmith@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP Correspondent Name:

P.O. Box 1208 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

60982-8000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Michael Ananian

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vir2UsNameChange#page1.tif source=Vir2UsNameChange#page2.tif source=Vir2UsNameChange#page3.tif

PATENT 500573338 **REEL: 021132 FRAME: 0401**



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 2 8 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

PATENT REEL: 021132 FRAME: 0402



ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 2 2 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SELF REPAIRING COMPUTERS, INC.

Kenneth Largman and Anthony More hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of Self Repairing Computers, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Amended Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation, which presently reads as follows:

"One: The name of this corporation is Self repairing Computers, Inc." shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"One: The name of this corporation is Viras, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of the Amended Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Amended Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment is 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being more than 50% of the total number of outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation.

PA\10443330.1 J56941-900000

> PATENT REEL: 021132 FRAME: 0403

Kenneth Largman, OE

Anthony More, Secretary

PA\10443330,1 356941-900000

RECORDED: 06/20/2008



PATENT REEL: 021132 FRAME: 0404